# OP \$440.00 852193

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAMLAB, L.L.C.		106/21/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTLÉ HEALTH SCIENCE - PAMLAB, INC.	
Street Address:	4099 HIGHWAY 190	
City:	COVINGTON	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70433	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85219342	PAMLAB
Serial Number:	85219337	PAMLAB NATURAL PERSONALIZED MEDICINE
Serial Number:	85219346	
Registration Number:	4029896	ALGIDHA
Registration Number:	2958583	CEREFOLIN
Registration Number:	3586373	CEREFOLINNAC
Registration Number:	3444151	DEPLIN
Registration Number:	2673304	DIATX
Registration Number:	3452489	DIATXZN
Registration Number:	2547853	FOLTX
Registration Number:	3391445	METANX
Registration Number:	3391511	NEEVO
Registration Number:	3754473	NEEVODHA
Registration Number:	1874497	PALGIC TRADEMARK

900260006 REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0995

Registration Number:	1876299	PAMLAB
Registration Number:	3439551	ZERLOR
Registration Number:	3628426	ZERVALX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2259262685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 1-225-927-9908

Email: SRD@ROYKIESEL.COM
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN R. DOODY

Address Line 1: 9100 BLUEBONNET CENTRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Doody
Signature:	/SRD/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=Pamlab1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0996

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Pamlab, L.L.C. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a Louisiana limited liability company, applied to register, registered and/or acquired by prior transaction(s) the trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor subsequently assigned all rights in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Nestlé Health Science – Pamlab, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee", formerly known as NHS Buyer, Inc.), whose principal address is 4099 Highway 190, Covington, Louisiana, pursuant to an instrument dated effective April 1, 2013, the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated by reference.

WHEREAS, Assignor thereafter changed its name to Camline, L.L.C., which is its current name.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of acknowledging, confirming and documenting the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee in a form suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor does hereby acknowledge, confirm and document the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment unto the Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the entire world, including without limitation the registrations and applications identified in attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Camline, L.L.C.,	Nestlé Health Science – Pamlab, Inc.,
formerly known as Pamlab, L.L.C.	formerly known as NHS Buyer, Inc.
By: Juain on. Comp	By: Two Clinquitie
Title: Sy / Incame	Title: CEO
Date: 6-31-13	Date: 6-21-13

F:/Teresa/STEVE/Pamlab.CamlineNestleAssignment.05-30-13

RECORDED: 07/03/2013